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November 7, 1996 Introduced By FARBY DI LIDS

RK:mch - interest
Proposed No.: 96-942

S Nl s
ORDINANCENO. =i fw @5 () )

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $1,195,412 to the Open Space
Bond and Non-Bond Funds from unappropriated fund balance
representing interest earnings on open space fund balances and
allocating these amounts to King County and suburban cities open
space projects and amending Ordinance No. 12029, Section 110,
and Attachment 2, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of

$1,195,412 to the Open Space Bond and Non-Bond Funds from unappropriated
fund balance representing interest eamingsl on the open space fund balance and
allocating these amounts to King County and suburban cities open space projects.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 12029, Section 110, as amended, is hereby

amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

From the several capital improvement project funds there are hereby

appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the specific

projects identified in Attachment No. 2 of this ordinance:

h . 1 Ny Ty 1




&
Y
y:

SECTION 4. The project pages attached hereto are hereby adopted.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this [ ET day of
_Ploveribies ,199%.
PASSED by a vote of 1 10O this ol 3’9{1 day of /[fo"f’m Ser
199
KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST: .

M&LM

Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this (o™ day o Q\. AT

Attachments: Attachment A
Resource Book Pages
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Fund
3522

3541

3542

3543

3544

3545

3546

3547

3548

3549

3551

3552

3553

3554

s Wall o ol

Project

352251

354101
354203
354301
354401
354501
354602
354703
354803

354903
354904

355102
355201
355301

355401

ATTACHMENT A

Desciption
Open Space Non-Bond County Projects

Excise Tax Obligation
Open Space Auburn Projects

White River/Lakeland Hills

Open Space Bellevue Projects
Mercer Slough

Open Space Black Diamond Projects
Jones Creek Trail

Open Space Bothell Projects

Bothell Landing

Open Space Des Moines Projects
Des Moines Creek Trail

Open Space Duvall Projects
Dougherty Farm

Open Space Federal Way Projects
Lutherland/Lake Killarney

Open Space Issaquah Projects
Tibbets Valley Trailhead

Open Space Kent Projects

Interurban Trail

{.ake Fenwick Trail

Open Space Kirkland Projects
Juanita Bay Acquisition

Open Space Lake Forest Park Projects
Lake Forest Park

Open Space Mercer Island Projects
53rd Place Greenbelt

Open Space Normandy Park Projects
Miller Creek

V. Y o BN Y Y S P o P B o T

1996 CIP

$465,000

59,775

49,194

24,018

308

33,406

2,165

27,973

27,749

30,000
47,009

13,005

32,611

1,631

790
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Fund
3522

3541

3542

3543

3544

3545

3546

3547

3548

3549

3551

3552

3553

3554

3555

Project

352251

354101

354203

354301

354401

354501

354602

354703

354803

354903
354904

355102

355201

355301

355401

ATTACHMENT A

Desciption 1996 CIP
Open Space Non-Bond County Projects

Excise Tax Obligation $465,000
Open Space Auburn Projects

White River/Lakeland Hills 59,775
Open Space Bellevue Projects

Mercer Slough 49,194
Open Space Black Diamond Projects

Jones Creek Trail 24,018
Open Space Bothell Projects

Bothell Landing 308
Open Space Des Moines Projects

Des Moines Creek Trail 33,406
Open Space Duvall Projects

Dougherty Farm 2,165
Open Space Federal Way Projects

Lutherland/Lake Killarney 27,973
Open Space Issaquah Projects

Tibbets Valley Trailhead 27,749
Open Space Kent Projects

Interurban Trail 30,000
Lake Fenwick Trail 47,009
Open Space Kirkiand Projects

Juanita Bay Acquisition 13,005
Open Space Lake Forest Park Projects

Lake Forest Park 32,611
Open Space Mercer Island Projects

53rd Place Greenbelt 1,631
Open Space Normandy Park Projects

Milier Creek 790

Onen Soace North Rend Prajectc
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